B
U
TT
ER
FL
Y
VA
LV

Dead Actuator Acces- Positioner Acces- Inlet
Inlet Size Dash Model Disc Seat Bushing End Dash Operator Orientation sories Set sories Dash Pressure
BF Series Ordering Code
Inlet Size - Box 1
0200 - 2"
0250 - 21⁄2"
0300 - 3"
0400 - 4"
0500 - 5"
0600 - 6"
0800 - 8"
1000 - 10"
1200 - 12"
1400 - 14"
1600 - 16"
1800 - 18"
2000 - 20"
2400 - 24"
Dash - Box 2
Model - Box 3
32 - Lug, DI Body
42 - Wafer, DI Body
52 - Double Flanged,
DI Body
Disc - Box 4
11 - Ductile Iron
21 - Bronze
32 - Stainless
Seat - Box 5
10 - EPDM
20 - Buna-N
Bushing - Box 6
1 - Bronze (>=14")
2 - Teflon (<14")
Dead End - Box 7
1 - STD (Only Wafer)
2 - Dead End (Only Lug)
Dash - Box 8
Operator - Box 9
A - Bare Shaft
01 - Lever - std 10 position
02 - Lever - Infinite position
03 - Gear
04 - Gear with C/W 20ft
Actuators
*A - PA / PAS100
*B - PA / PAS200
*C - PA / PAS300
*D - PA / PAS500
*E - PA / PAS700
*F - PA / PAS1030
*G - PA / PAS1400
*H - PA / PAS2200
* I - PA / PAS2900
*J - PA / PAS4100
*K - PA / PAS5800
*L - PA / PAS9000
*M - PA / PAS12100
*N - PA / PAS23600
*O - PA / PAS29500
*P - PA / PAS37200
XA- Electric Actuator
B - PA (Double Acting)
D - PAS Fail Open (Spring Return)
E - PAS Fail Closed (Spring Return)
F - PA w/100% Fail Open Travel Stop
H - PAS w/100% Fail Open Travel Stop
Actuator Orientation - Box 10
LP - Parellel to Pipe
RP - Perp to Pipe
Actuator Accessories - Box 11
A0 - None
L1 - Limit Switch w/Beacon